



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0093-0208 **Counties:** NEWINGTON

Letting Date: January 25, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** DOT Headquarters

Advertised on: 12/28/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 191 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: DOT Headquarters Lighting Improvement **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$925,000.00	100.00%
2	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$981,317.00	106.09%
3	Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,018,000.00	110.05%
4	The NY CONN Corp.	\$1,178,963.00	127.46%
5	Holzner Electric	\$1,382,343.46	149.44%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0093-0208
Letting Date: January 25, 2017
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 191 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: DOT Headquarters Lighting Improvement

Counties: NEWINGTON
District(s): DOT Headquarters
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0063536	347.000	112.00000	38,864.00	170.00000	58,990.00	185.00000	64,195.00
	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0101143	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0030	0975004	(1.000)	60,626.00000	60,626.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00	84,038.00000	84,038.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0040	0977001	30.000	18.00000	540.00	15.00000	450.00	32.00000	960.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0050	1002148	18.000	865.00000	15,570.00	1,085.00000	19,530.00	645.00000	11,610.00
	BOLLARD LIGHT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	1002305	120.000	77.00000	9,240.00	100.00000	12,000.00	92.00000	11,040.00
	LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	1003907	167.000	81.00000	13,527.00	74.00000	12,358.00	78.00000	13,026.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080	1003925	38.000	21.00000	798.00	29.00000	1,102.00	80.00000	3,040.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	1003927	15.000	27.00000	405.00	57.00000	855.00	56.00000	840.00
	REMOVE FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	1003994	18.000	323.00000	5,814.00	421.00000	7,578.00	390.00000	7,020.00
	REMOVE BOLLARD LIGHT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	1003995	205.000	99.00000	20,295.00	36.00000	7,380.00	70.00000	14,350.00
	REMOVE BOLLARD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1004297	205.000	779.00000	159,695.00	885.00000	181,425.00	916.00000	187,780.00
	BOLLARD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1004901	5.000	673.00000	3,365.00	857.00000	4,285.00	890.00000	4,450.00
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	1004902	4.000	583.00000	2,332.00	735.00000	2,940.00	785.00000	3,140.00
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	1004903	6.000	282.00000	1,692.00	314.00000	1,884.00	380.00000	2,280.00
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 3) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	1005601	42.000	920.00000	38,640.00	1,080.00000	45,360.00	1,075.00000	45,150.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	1005602	125.000	920.00000	115,000.00	1,080.00000	135,000.00	1,075.00000	134,375.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	1006131	38.000	426.00000	16,188.00	470.00000	17,860.00	490.00000	18,620.00
	LED WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	1016010	410.000	106.00000	43,460.00	85.00000	34,850.00	88.00000	36,080.00
	2' X 2' FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	1016011	56.000	82.00000	4,592.00	68.00000	3,808.00	57.00000	3,192.00
	1 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	1016012	199.000	95.00000	18,905.00	62.00000	12,338.00	96.00000	19,104.00
	2' X 4' 2 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	1016013	2,701.000	107.00000	289,007.00	85.00000	229,585.00	106.00000	286,306.00
	2' X 4' 3 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	1016014 2' X 4' 4 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	113.000	119.00000 13,447.00	101.00000	11,413.00	108.00000	12,204.00
0240	1016015 2' X 2' FIXTURE DIMMABLE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	117.000	174.00000 20,358.00	128.00000	14,976.00	166.00000	19,422.00
0250	1016016 2' X 4' FIXTURE DIMMABLE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000	180.00000 720.00	285.00000	1,140.00	172.00000	688.00
0260	1016020 LED BAY FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	10.000	544.00000 5,440.00	505.00000	5,050.00	645.00000	6,450.00
0270	1016021 LED BAY FIXTURE WITH BATTERY BACKUP ** See Special Provisions **	8.000	810.00000 6,480.00	895.00000	7,160.00	1,080.00000	8,640.00
Section Totals:			\$925,000.00		\$981,317.00		\$1,018,000.00
Contract Totals			\$925,000.00		\$981,317.00		\$1,018,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) The NY CONN Corp.		(5) Holzner Electric			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0063536 BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	347.000	200.00000 69,400.00	259.03000	89,883.41		
0020	0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	20,000.000	1.00000 20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
0030	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000)	39,310.00000 39,310.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) The NY CONN Corp.		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	0977001	30.000	15.00000	450.00	64.06000	1,921.80	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0050	1002148	18.000	557.00000	10,026.00	1,968.75000	35,437.50	
	BOLLARD LIGHT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0060	1002305	120.000	150.00000	18,000.00	168.75000	20,250.00	
	LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0070	1003907	167.000	216.00000	36,072.00	275.00000	45,925.00	
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0080	1003925	38.000	315.00000	11,970.00	168.75000	6,412.50	
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	1003927	15.000	215.00000	3,225.00	168.75000	2,531.25	
	REMOVE FLOODLIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1003994	18.000	325.00000	5,850.00	1,225.00000	22,050.00	
	REMOVE BOLLARD LIGHT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1003995	205.000	215.00000	44,075.00	137.50000	28,187.50	
	REMOVE BOLLARD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	1004297	205.000	885.00000	181,425.00	950.00000	194,750.00	
	BOLLARD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1004901	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,212.50000	6,062.50	
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1004902	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	1,087.50000	4,350.00	
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1004903	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	587.50000	3,525.00	
	LED FLOODLIGHT (TYPE 3) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) The NY CONN Corp.		(5) Holzner Electric			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160	1005601	42.000	1,200.00000	50,400.00	1,212.50000	50,925.00	
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	1005602	125.000	1,200.00000	150,000.00	1,337.50000	167,187.50	
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	1006131	38.000	625.00000	23,750.00	775.00000	29,450.00	
	LED WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1016010	410.000	130.00000	53,300.00	150.00000	61,500.00	
	2' X 2' FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1016011	56.000	305.00000	17,080.00	131.25000	7,350.00	
	1 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	1016012	199.000	120.00000	23,880.00	143.75000	28,606.25	
	2' X 4' 2 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	1016013	2,701.000	130.00000	351,130.00	145.75000	393,670.75	
	2' X 4' 3 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	1016014	113.000	140.00000	15,820.00	166.25000	18,786.25	
	2' X 4' 4 LAMP FIXTURE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0240	1016015	117.000	200.00000	23,400.00	156.25000	18,281.25	
	2' X 2' FIXTURE DIMMABLE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0250	1016016	4.000	200.00000	800.00	162.50000	650.00	
	2' X 4' FIXTURE DIMMABLE LED RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0260	1016020	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	925.00000	9,250.00	
	LED BAY FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0270	1016021	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,300.00000	10,400.00	
	LED BAY FIXTURE WITH BATTERY BACKUP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) The NY CONN Corp.		(5) Holzner Electric			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,178,963.00		\$1,382,343.46		
Contract Totals			\$1,178,963.00		\$1,382,343.46		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum